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Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com>

RE: [External Email] MySign O and MaxO2 ME
1 message

Chekwube Okereke <Chekwube.Okereke@gosh.nhs.uk> 20 December 2022 at 13:45
To: "steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk" <steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk>

Dear Steve,

Thank you for your reply.

 

I’d like to request a quote for 20 of each of the blenders as well as 10 of their respective clamps [part numbers
0121351 and 0121182].

Also is there any notable difference in performance in either of the two blenders that you are aware of? I’m just trying
to gather some facts about the two machines before a final decision is made on which monitor we purchase.

 

Thank you for your assistance thus far.

 

Regards,

 

Chekwube Okereke

ICU Support Technician

Biomedical Engineering

Great Ormond Street Children’s Hospital Foundation Trust

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Steve Hardaker
Sent: 15 December 2022 19:39
To: Chekwube Okereke <Chekwube.Okereke@gosh.nhs.uk>
Cc: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk
Subject: [External Email] MySign O and MaxO2 ME

 

Dear Chekwube,
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Thank you for your enquiry, I apologise for not being able to respond sooner. 

 

You are correct regarding the clamp for the MaxO2 ME; this is a V-mount pole clamp that the MaxO2 ME sits directly
onto, using a dovetail section on the integral kickstand on the back of the device. 

 - 0121182 - V-mount pole clamp - large @ £42.00+VAT

The clamp for the MySign O Oxygen Monitor allows the device to rotate from a vertical to horizontal position, with the
MySign O automatically adjusting from a portrait to landscape orientation when rotated. It is available as follows:

 - 0121351 - MySign O - Clamp £117.50+VAT

Both devices are supplied ready to use, complete with an oxygen sensor. Replacement sensors are available as
follows:

 

 - 0110452 Oxygen sensor MAX-550E (as used on MaxO2 ME)

1-off: £99.00+VAT
2-off: £94.05+VAT
3-10: £89.10+VAT
11+: £84.15+VAT

 

 - 0110560 Oxygen sensor OOM111 (as used on MySign O)
1-off: £72.00+VAT
2-off: £68.40+VAT
3-10: £64.80+VAT
11+: £61.20+VAT

If you would like a quotation for a given number of units, please advise my colleagues in the sales office of how
many you need and which accessories are required and a quotation will be forwarded on to you. 

 

I have attached the price lists for these devices and accessories for reference. If you have any further technical
queries, please feel free to contact me and I will respond upon my return to work on Monday, for everything else, the
sales team will be able to assist you.

Best Regards,

Steve Hardaker
Technical Support Manager
Viamed Ltd.
Please note:  I am on leave from the end of Thursday 15th December to Monday 19th December with
no access to email, please direct any enquiries to our sales office on info@viamed.co.uk    

Website: www.viamed.co.uk
email: steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
Tel: +44 (0)1535 634542
Fax: +44 (0)1535 635582

Sign up to our mailing list, go to www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up 
Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd 
Facebook: facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK 
Company registered in England, No. 1291765.

E-mail Disclaimer
-----------------
The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.
It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.
If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in reliance on it, is prohibited and
may be unlawful.

mailto:info@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/
mailto:steve.hardaker@viamed.co.uk
http://www.viamed.co.uk/sign-up
http://twitter.com/ViamedLtd
http://facebook.com/ViamedLtdUK


20/12/2022, 14:06 Gmail - RE: [External Email] MySign O and MaxO2 ME

https://mail.google.com/mail/u/1/?ik=22eb7d1d9a&view=pt&search=all&permthid=thread-f%3A1752310131305941214%7Cmsg-f%3A175274086… 3/8

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with delete in the subject line or call +44
(0)1535 634542
GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy 
------------------

Hello,

 

Thank you for your replies.

 

I am just trying to get a complete picture on whether any of these two monitors would be a good fit for what we need,
which would be the best fit for us and an idea of the initial capital cost.

 

For both monitors (MySignO Oxygen Monitor – 0111276 and MaxO2 ME - Part number 0111263) we’d need some
sort of clamping solution. For the Max 02 ME monitor #0111263, there seems to be clamp part #0121182 that would
be useful. There is a clamp pictured in the brochure sent for the MySignO part # 0111276, but I have not been able to
find the part number for it. Would you please be able to provide that part number as well as a price for each clamp.  

 

The pamphlets show part numbers 0110452 and OOM11 as oxygen sensor spare parts for the MaxO2 ME and
MySignO Oxygen Monitor, respectively. Could we get the cost of both of these parts. Also, I’m not sure if it’s a service
you offer, but is it possible to get any type of hands on with either of the two monitors before we purchase them.  

 

Thanks for your help.

 

Regards

Chekwube Okereke

ICU Support Technician

Biomedical Engineering

Great Ormond Street Children’s Hospital Foundation Trust

 

 

 

 

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Janine Gill
Sent: 15 December 2022 09:25
To: Chekwube Okereke <Chekwube.Okereke@gosh.nhs.uk>
Subject: Re: [External Email] Re: Maxtec / MaxO2 ME / Great Ormond Street Hospital

 

Good Morning,
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Thank you for your email.

 

Please find a leaflet attached with regards to MySignO Oxygen Monitor - 0111276.

 

The price for this item is £347.00 plus VAT and Carriage.

 

Please feel free to contact me if you need any other info.

Kind regards

 

Janine Gill

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk

Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken in
reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------
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On Wed, 14 Dec 2022 at 17:15, Chekwube Okereke <Chekwube.Okereke@gosh.nhs.uk> wrote:

Hello,

 

Thank you for your response. I’d also like to enquire about the “ MySignO Oxygen Monitor” part number 0111276.

 

Regards

 

Chekwube Okereke

ICU Support Technician

Biomedical Engineering

Great Ormond Street Children’s Hospital Foundation Trust

 

From: Main Account <viamedinbox@gmail.com> On Behalf Of Janine Gill
Sent: 14 December 2022 11:50
To: Chekwube Okereke <Chekwube.Okereke@gosh.nhs.uk>
Subject: [External Email] Re: Maxtec / MaxO2 ME / Great Ormond Street Hospital

 

Good Morning,

 

Thank you for your inquiry, please find the information below:

 

I have attached a leaflet in regard to Oxygen Analysers.

 

The MaxO2 ME - Part number 0111263 is priced at £604 plus VAT, Plus carriage of £12 for up to 20 pieces.

 

If you need any other info please feel free to contact me.

Kind regards

 

Janine Gill

Office Administrator

Viamed Ltd.

 

http://www.viamed.co.uk
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Email: janine.gill@viamed.co.uk

Tel:  +44 (0)1535 634 542

Fax: +44 (0)1535 635 582

 

Twitter: twitter.com/ViamedLtd

Facebook Page: Search for Viamed Ltd

 

Company registered in England, No. 01291765.

 

E-mail Disclaimer

-----------------

GDPR / Privacy Policy available at www.viamed.co.uk/policy

The information in this email is confidential and may be legally privileged.

It is intended solely for the addressee. Access to this email by anyone else is unauthorized.

If you are not the intended recipient, any disclosure, copying, distribution or any action taken or omitted to be taken
in reliance on it, is prohibited and may be unlawful.

 

If you feel you have received this email in error or would like to be removed from our mailing list, please reply with
delete in the subject line or call +44 (0)1535 634542

-----------------

 

 

On Wed, 14 Dec 2022 at 11:33, Main Account <office@viamed.co.uk> wrote:

 

---------- Forwarded message ---------
From: Vikash Dudhia <vdudhia@maxtec.com>
Date: Wed, 14 Dec 2022 at 11:24
Subject: Maxtec / MaxO2 ME / Great Ormond Street Hospital
To: chekwube.okereke@gosh.nhs.uk <chekwube.okereke@gosh.nhs.uk>, Steve Nixon <office@viamed.co.uk>

 

Dear Chekwube

Thank you for contacting Maxtec and for your interest in the MaxO2 ME Monitor

We work with our UK distribution partner VIAMED, whose details you can see below (also in copy)

 

Steve Nixon

Sales Director

Viamed

Email: steve.nixon@viamed.co.uk

 

Steve or one of his team will be in contact with you to offer pricing and lead times
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@Steve Nixon – please see below

·         Name: Chekwube Okereke

·         Email: chekwube.okereke@gosh.nhs.uk

·         Phone: 07311499993

·         Company: Great Ormond Street Hospital

·         Job Title: Biomedical Engineer

·         Country: United Kingdom

·         Product: MaxO2 ME

·         Message: I would like to request a quote on the cost of one MaxO2 ME analyzer as well as an
order of 20 of them

 

 

Kind regards / Saludos

Vik

 

Vikash Dudhia

Director - International Business Development

 

T: +1 385 549-8000

 

2305 South, 1070 West

Salt Lake City

84119 Utah

USA

 

MAXTEC.COM

FACEBOOK   |   TWITTER   |   NEWSLETTER

 

Disclaimer

Disclaimer The information contained in this communication from the sender is confidential. It is intended solely for use by
the recipient and others authorised to receive it. If you are not the recipient, you are hereby notified that any disclosure,
copying, distribution or taking action in relation of the contents of this information is strictly prohibited and may be unlawful.
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